## **WWMTA Implementing Letter**

The purpose of this letter is to provide a record of the transfer of wheat germplasm, to memorialize the agreement between the ORIGINATING BREEDER (identified below) and the RECIPIENT BREEDER (identified below) to abide by all terms and conditions of the Wheat Workers' Material Transfer Agreement ("WWMTA") executed on 30 January 2013, and to certify that the RECIPIENT INSTITUTION (identified below) has accepted and signed an unmodified copy of the WWMTA. The RECIPIENT BREEDER should sign both copies of this letter and forward both copies to the RECIPIENT INSTITUTION's intellectual property management office. The RECIPIENT INSTITUTION's intellectual property management office will obtain appropriate signature on the Certification section of this Letter and return one copy to the RECIPIENT BREEDER and one copy to the ORIGINATING INSTITUTION.

Please fill in all of the blank lines below:

1.	ORIGINATING I	INSTITUTION: Organization providing the MATERIAL:
	Organization:	Montana State University
	Address:	Technology Transfer Office, Attn: Nick Zelver
		Bozeman, MT 59717
2.	RECIPIENT INS	TITUTION: Organization receiving the MATERIAL:
	Organization:	Kansas State University
	Address:	2 Fairchild Hall, Manhattan, KS 66506-1103
3	MATERIAL (Ent	rer description):
	rs20141, MTS20146	er description).
4. '	Termination date f	or this letter (optional):
5.		to reimburse the ORIGINATING INSTITUTION for preparation and (optional). Amount:0
Im un	plementing Letter	Letter is effective when signed by both parties. The parties executing this certify that their respective organizations have accepted and signed are the WWMTA, and further agree to be bound by its terms, for the transfer

## ORIGINATING BREEDER

Name:	Philip Bruckner
Title:	Professor, Wheat Breeder
Address:	Department Of Plant Sciences and Plant Pathology
	Montana State University, Bozeman, MT 59717
Signature:	Phil L. Bruckner
Date:	10/26/2020
RECIPIENT	BREEDER
Name:	Guorong Zhang
Title:	Associate Professor, Wheat Breeder
Address:	Agricultural Research Center-Hays, KSU
	1232 240th Ave
	Hays, KS 67601
Signature:	- Jung
Date:	10/23/2020
Certification	INSTITUTION CERTIFICATION  : I hereby certify that the RECIPIENT INSTITUTION has accepted and signed and copy of the WWMTA:
Authorized Official:	Paul R. Lowe
Title:	Associate Vice President for Research
Address:	2 Fairchild Hall
	Manhattan, KS 66506-1103
Signature:	- 100 18. Dave
Date:	_ 10/30/2020